Steel
Strong Wall®
STABILITÉ DES
CONSTRUCTIONS
À OSSATURE BOIS
2015
D/F-SW2015

Insulation to outside face
of Steel Strong-Wall.
Bloc rigide entre le Steel Strong-Wall®
fonction de la hauteur du Strong Wall)
Panneau de finition
extérieure du Strong-Wall®
Étape 2
Installer le Steel Strong Wall™
sur les fondations
Informations générales
® doivent être fixées directement aux fondations en béton. Elles NE DOIVENT PAS être posées sur une plaque d’assise en bois.
Plus d’informations techniques au 02.51.28.44.00
Modèle
Dimensions du mur (mm) Fixation au sol Fixation partie haute
Largeur Hauteur Profondeur Quantité Diamètre Quantité Vis
SSWT305/2369 305 2369 142 2 20 4
SDS25312SSWT610/2369 610 2369 142 2 24 14
SSWT305/2673 305 2673 142 2 20 4
SSWT610/2673 610 2673 142 2 24 14
11
Racking Solutions for Timber Framed Buildings
Steel Strong-Wall®
Being relatively small in width the Steel Strong-Wall®

Load (3) (kN)
Depth (D)
Width
(W)
Height
(H)
Qty
Diameter
(mm)
Qty
Type
(size)
Racking
Rb(2)
Axial Tension Shear
SSWT305/2172 89 305 2172 2 20 4
SDS25312
(6.35 x 88.9mm)
1.75 15.0 13.4 0.88
SSWT610/2172 89 610 2172 2 24 14 10.20 30.0 38.8 5.12
Product Range & Performance Values for use in BS Design Methodology
1. Fasteners are supplied with the Steel Strong-Wall® panel.
2. Rb is the test racking resistance determined from tests carried out in accordance to BS EN 594:2011.
3. It is the responsibility of the building engineer/designer to ensure the foundation and hold down anchors can take the applied ‘tension’ and ‘compression’ loads.